This ins	trument was prepared by			
(Name).	Wallace, Ellis, Head & Fowler,	Attorneys	859	, , ,
(Addres	Columbiana, Alabama 35051	, 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Form 1-1-2 MORTG	22 Rev. 1-66 AGE-LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPO	RATION, Birmingham,	, Alabama	
STATE			SENTS: That Whereas,	-
COOMI	Crestwood Manor, Inc., a corpora	tion		
(harain :	after called "Mortgagors", whether one or more)	are justly indebted, to	19811028000115120 Pg 1/2 .00	
(nerenne	Laura Lou Robert:		Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/28/1981 00:00:00 FILED/CERTIFI	ED
	HTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100,000.00), evidenced by one Real Estate	} }	'Mortgagee", whether one or more), in in the amount of \$85,000.00	Dollars
per	gether with interest upon the unpaid r annum, in 120 monthly installments	s of \$1,031.29,	payable on the 27 day of	f
	ch month after date, commencing <u>No</u> paid in full.	• 4.	,1981, until said sum	والمستنفاطة فتنا الربال
	para in raire			
		•		
				3
	d Whereas, Mortgagors agreed, in incurring said at thereof.			
NOW 1	THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, sai	d Mortgagors		10 Eq. =
The second secon	Crestwood Manor, Inc.	•		
and all	others executing this mortgage, do hereby grant,			
Begin Alab de di Alab	In at the SE corner of Section 2, To coma; thence West along the South likeg. 51' 09" in a Northerly direction inning; thence right 1 deg. 48' 41" at of way of Alabama Highway No. 25, etimes referred to and used as the Society of the NW corner of Murray Hill Subsection along the West boundary of societion along the West boundary of societion along the West boundary of societion along the point of beginning, and Section 2, Township 24 North, Range and the SE corner of Section 2, labama; thence West along the South ight 85 deg. 51'09" in a Northerly of ight 1 deg. 48' 41" in a Northerly of and used as the SW corner of the society of	winship 24 North ine of said Sect on 981.67 feet to in a Northerly said last ment with the certain and section and said section 1197.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing line of said Section 1197.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing along said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said witherly direction 157.38.79 feet to the line passes throwing said with line passes t	ion 2 for 2671.84 feet; the o an old iron for the point direction 1356.18 feet to to ioned line passes through a SW* of the NE% of said Secalong said South right of votor One as recorded in Mapight 86 deg. 17' 26" in a Subdivision - Sector One 13 erly direction along an old iron the W* of SE% and the SW* PT the following: th, Range 12 East, Shelby Cotion 2 for 2671.84 feet; feet to an old iron; then so feet to the point of beginning and South right of way of Alabama of South right of way 124.47 on 158.79 feet; thence right of beginning. Surveyor, dated June 9, 198 crument recorded in Deed Book Alabama, and subject to relation Deed Book 107, Page 30 in Deed Book 107, Page 30	ence right of he South in old ire ton 2; vay 409.4 Book 5, Southerly thence in ning; bama referred ight feet; t 93 deg. 1. ok 76, ights of 4: in
	bate Office. s is a purchase money mortgage.			
The to deb	mortgagors may pre-pay, without the regular monthly payments on thitedness secured by this mortgage, pon \$5,000.00 and provided that not means to the secure of the secure	s mortgage, adva	anced payments on the princ ch pre-payments shall not b	ipal in- e less

Subject also to mortgage from Laura Lou Roberts to John H Roberts which encumbers approximatel 8585.41 sq. ft. qf the above described property which said Laura Lou Roberts agrees to pay, as same matures, to hold the mortgagor harmle om any payment thereon, as ded by the written agree Jetween the parties dated become 13, 1981.

Said property is warranted free from all incumbrances and against a graduate claims except as stated above.

not be paid during any one calendar year.

Upon condition, however, that if the said Mortgagor pays said indebtedness, and reimburses said Mortgagee or assigns for any amounts Mortgagees may have expended for taxes, assessments, and insurance, and interest thereon, then this conveyance to be null and void; but should default be made in the payment of any sum expended by the said Mortgagee or assigns, or should said indebtedness hereby secured, or any part thereof, or the interest thereon, remain unpaid at maturity, or should the interest of said Mortgagee or assigns in said property become endangered by reason of the enforcement of any prior lien or incumbrance thereon, so as to endanger the debt hereby secured, then in any one of said events, the whole of said indebtedness hereby secured shall at once become due and payable, and this mortgage be subject to foreclosure as now provided by law in case of past due mortgages, and the said Mortgagee, agents or assigns, shall be authorized to take possession of the premises hereby conveyed, and with or without first taking possession, after giving twenty-one days' notice, by publishing once a week for three consecutive weeks, the time, place and terms of sale, by publication in some newspaper published in said County and State, sell the same in lots or parcels or en masse as Mortgagee, agents or assigns deem best, in front of the Court House door of said County, (or the division thereof) where said property is located, at public outcry, to the highest bidder for cash, and apply the proceeds of the sale: First, to the expense of advertising, selling and conveying, including a reasonable attorney's fee; Second, to the payment of any amounts that may have been expended, or that it may then be necessary to expend, in paying insurance, taxes, or other incumbrances, with interest thereon; Third, to the payment of said indebtedness in full, whether the same shall or shall not have fully matured at the date of said sale, but no interest shall be collected beyond the day of sale; and Fourth, the balance, if any, to be turned over to the said Mortgagor and undersigned further agree that said Mortgagee, agents or assigns may bid at said sale and purchase said property, if the highest bidder therefor; and undersigned further agree to pay a reasonable attorney's fee to said Mortgagee or assigns, for the foreclosure

of this mortgage in Chancery, should the same be so foreclosed, said fee to be a part of the debt hereby secured. '* IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned Crestwood Manor, Inc., a corporation have hereunto set jts signature and seal, this 27 day of 0ctober CONTENENT THIS PARTY TO A 300 CRESTWOOD MANOR, INC., a corporationsEAL) \$ 1981 OCT 28 PM 2: 02 THE STATE OF PROENTS 19811028000115120 Pg 2/2 .00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/28/1981 00:00:00 FILED/CERTIFIED COUNTY , a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that The second of th whose name signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who known to me acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal this and it is a day of the seal this and it is a seal this are in the s THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH Notary Public. THE STATE of ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY , a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, whose name as Prec 1 Cir. U. P., singularly of Crestwood Manor, Inc. a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me, on this day that, being informed of the contents of such conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation. Given under my hand and official seal, this the

GAGE DEE

suyers Title Insurance Graphatis
Title Evarantee Division

Birmingham,

2

teturn to: